

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1644/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2006 in CR No. 5973/2006 and order dated 30/11/2006 in RA No. 109-CII/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Nijjar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

two applications filed Counsel for the petitioner submits that there were

before the Rent Controller. The first application was in respect of default in payment

of rent for the period 1st July 1997 to February, 2000. The second application related

to default in payment of rent for the period March 2000 onwards. The impugned

order has been passed in the second petition. He contends that the rent for the period

March 2000 onwards has been paid. The error committed by the High Court is that

in the second petition it has recorded a finding that the rent for the period July 1,

1997 to February 2000 has not been paid. Counsel for the petitioner submits that

even that is factually incorrect and that rent has been paid which is evidenced by the

receipt dated 8.4.2000.

Issue notice. In the meantime, there shall be stay of eviction.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master